

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 1053-18 Version: 1 Name: 2100 Nicholasville Rd Easement

Type: Resolution Status: Second Reading

File created: 10/1/2018 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 10/25/2018 Final action:

Enactment date: Enactment #: R-633-2018

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute all

documents necessary to accept an easement for the relocation of an existing wayfinding sign at 2100

Nicholasville Rd., at no cost to the Urban County Government. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bluesheet Memo - 2100 Nicholasville chm edit, 2. Easement Exhibit A, 3. Nicholasville Road

Corridor Plan, 4. Location Map, 5. Deed of Easement (2100 Nicholasville Road) (00628373xAFB4D),

6. 00630680.pdf, 7. RESOLUTION - 633-2018.pdf, 8. 8103 - R-633-2018 - DEED

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/25/2018	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
10/11/2018	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	